2R-5-ST5 SERIES
Revision: GDT-2R-5-ST5 SERIES-001(A0)                         2 / 5                         http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Data Sheet
Features
■ Provide ultra-fast response to surge voltage from slow-rising
surge of 100V/s to rapid-rising surge of 1KV/μs
■ Stable breakdown voltage
■ High insulation resistance

■ Data communication equipment.
■ Line test equipment
Part Number Code
2 R L
Electrical
Characteristics
L: 5KA
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Lead Type
M: SMD
Dimensions
5: 5.0mm×5.0mm
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
M 5
ST5: Internal Control Code
Marking
                  : BritghtKing Logo
2RL090-5  : Device Marking Code
    XXXX    : Internal Control Code
2R-5-ST5 SERIES
Revision: GDT-2R-5-ST5 SERIES-001(A0)                         3 / 5                         http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Dimensions
T
D
D
D
B 1.1
5.6
5
.0
Recommended Pad Size
Symbol
Dimension (mm)
Spec. Tolerance
D 5.0 ±0.2
T 5.0 ±0.3
B 0.5 ±0.1
Electrical Characteristics
Part

Maximum
Capacitance
Device
Marking
Code
100V/s 1000V/μs
8/20μs
10times
50Hz,1sec
10/1000μs
100A
Test
Voltage (GΩ)
1MHz
(V) (V) (KA) (A) (times) DC(V) (pF)
2RL090M-5 ST5 90±20% 650 5.0 5.0 300 50 1.0 1.0 2RL090-5
2RL150M-5 ST5 150±20% 700 5.0 5.0 300 100 1.0 1.0 2RL150-5
2RL230M-5 ST5 230±20% 700 5.0 5.0 300 100 1.0 1.0 2RL230-5
2RL250M-5 ST5 250±20% 700 5.0 5.0 300 100 1.0 1.0 2RL250-5
2RL300M-5 ST5 300±20% 900 5.0 5.0 300 100 1.0 1.0 2RL300-5
2RL350M-5 ST5 350±20% 900 5.0 5.0 300 100 1.0 1.0 2RL350-5
2RL400M-5 ST5 400±20% 1000 5.0 5.0 300 100 1.0 1.0 2RL400-5
2RL470M-5 ST5 470±20% 1100 5.0 5.0 300 250 1.0 1.0 2RL470-5
Notes：①Specific code by request.
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over